



**NOTIFICATION**  
(Sindh Sales Tax on Services)

No. SRB-OPS/T&P/ **44** /2024----- In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 34 of the Sindh Sales Tax on Services Act, 2011 (Sindh Act No. XII of 2011), read with sections 35 and 36 thereof, the Board is pleased to direct that the following further amendments shall be made in its notification No.SRB-OPS/T&P/33/2024 dated 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2024, namely:-

In the aforesaid notification, in the Table----

(i) at S. No. 8 in column (1), for the words "Mr. Veosomal" in column (2), the words "Mr. Naeemullah Bhutto" shall be substituted;

(ii) for the entry at Sr. No. 32 in column (1), and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"

32	Mr. Sajid Ali Samo	Assistant Commissioner (Cluster In-charge)	UNIT- 9, 11 & 16A
----	--------------------	---	-------------------

;"

(iii) at S. No. 35 in column (1), for the phrase "UNIT- 16A" in column (4), the phrase "UNIT- 11" shall be substituted;

(iv) after Sr. No. 38 in column (1), and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be inserted, namely:-


"

38A	Mr. Kaleemullah Siddiqui	Deputy Commissioner (Cluster In-charge)	UNIT- 12
-----	-----------------------------	--	----------

;" and

(v) at S. No. 47 in column (1), for the words "Mr. Naeemullah Bhutto" in column (2), the words "Mr. Veosomal" shall be substituted.

02. This notification shall take effect immediately.

  
(NAVEED RAJPUT)  
Secretary  
Sindh Revenue Board

[No. SRB-OPS/T&P/ **44** /2024]